CAD drawing data catalog
is available.
892
ACTUATORS GENERAL CATALOG
ROD SLIDERS
CONTENTS
Before use, be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on p. 57.Caution
RO

@6!3
@2 @5 !9 @0 e !0!7 !5 !6 o !4 !2 !8 i !6 !1 !7
Order Codes
ARS 16×50 -
Alpha series
Rod slider
standard cylinder
Bore size
×
Stroke
Number of sensor switches
1 : With 1 sensor switch
2 : With 2 sensor switches
3 : With 3 sensor switches
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
Sensor switch
ZE101 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE102 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE201 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE202 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE135 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10 ～28V
ZE155 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC4.5～28V
ZE235 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note DC10 ～28V
ZE255 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note DC4.5～28V
Blank : No sensor switch
Note: In the vertical lead wire type, the lead wire protrudes at a right angle to the sensor switch.
●For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
Stainless steel for φ6 [0.236in.]
Stainless steel  (hard chrome
plated) for φ10 [0.394in.]
Aluminum (anodized)
for φ6 [0.236in.] only
Note: The shapes at φ6 are different. (See dimensions)
900
RO
D
SL
ID
ER
S
892_921ロッドスライダ_ENG  07.8.31  16:49  ページ900
901
55
3 2-φ3.3
6-M3×0.5 Depth 4.5 Note
C 10φ3F8  　　Depth 3
＋0.020
＋0.006
2-M3×0.5 Depth 6
MAX.8
(MIN.3)
A
20 20 B
30 36
12
21.5

KSHA7×8-G (For ARSZ20)
KSHA7×8-K (For ARSZ25)
Order Codes
ARSZ 16×50 - -
Alpha series
Rod slider
cylinder with shock absorber
Bore size
×
Stroke
Number of sensor switches
1 : With 1 sensor switch
2 : With 2 sensor switches
3 : With 3 sensor switches
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
Shock absorber installation Note 1
SS2 : Both ends (with 2 units)
SSF : Extended side end (with 1 unit)Note 2
SSR : Retract side end (with 1 unit)Note 2
Sensor switch
ZE101 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE102 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE201 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote3 DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE202 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote3 DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE135 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10 ～28V
ZE155 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC4.5～28V
ZE235 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote3 DC10 ～28V
ZE255 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote3 DC4.5～28V
Blank : No sensor switch
Notes:1. A cylinder with shock absorber is not available for the end
keep cylinders.
2. For cylinders with 1 shock absorber (SSF or SSR), no
additional mountings on the other side can be made.
3. In the vertical lead wire type, the lead wire protrudes at a right
angle to the sensor switch.
●For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
Mass
●Main body mass g [oz.]
10 [0.394]
16 [0.630]
20 [0.787]
25 [0.984]
ARSZ-SS2
363 [12.80]
523 [18.45]
900 [31.75]
1463 [51.60]
35 [1.23]
50 [1.76]
85 [3.00]
105 [3.70]
●Additional mass of option (1 sensor switch) g [oz.]
Model
ZE101, ZE102, ZE201, ZE202,
ZE135, ZE155, ZE235, ZE255
Mass
15 [0.53] (For a lead wire of 1000mm [39in.])
35 [1.23] (For a lead wire of 3000mm [118in.])
ARSZ-SSF,SSR
346 [12.20]
494 [17.43]
850 [29.98]
1398 [49.31]
Zero stroke massBore size
mm [in.]

Cross recessed
round head screw
Order Codes
ARSK 16×50 -
Alpha series
Rod slider
end keep cylinder Note1
Bore size
×
Stroke
Number of sensor switches
1 : With 1 sensor switch
2 : With 2 sensor switches
3 : With 3 sensor switches
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
Sensor switch
ZE101 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE102 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE201 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote2 DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE202 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote2 DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE135 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10 ～28V
ZE155 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC4.5～28V
ZE235 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote2 DC10 ～28V
ZE255 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote2 DC4.5～28V
Blank : No sensor switch
Note2: In the vertical lead wire type, the lead wire protrudes at a right angle to the sensor switch.
●For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
Note1: End keep position on head side only
For extended side stroke adjustment
914
RemarksNo. Parts Materials No. Parts Materials Remarks
RO
D
SL
ID
ER
S
892_921ロッドスライダ_ENG  07.8.31  16:50  ページ914
915
Stopper bolt M4×0.7
(Adjustment prohibited)
Opening for manual override (For M3 size)
N-M5×0.8 Depth 5
(With heli-sert)
 2-M5×0.8 Depth 4
(Connection port)
(MIN.4.8)
6-M5×0.8 Depth 5
(With heli-sert)
C
F F15
22.5
0.8 (When retracted)
13
4

Y
Symbol
Order Codes
Mounting Location of End of Stroke Detection Sensor Switch
When the sensor switch is mounted in the locations shown
below (the figures in the tables are reference values), the
magnet comes to the maximum sensing location of the sensor
switch at the end of the stroke.
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
●Solid state type
(ZE135, ZE155, ZE235, ZE255)
mm [in.]
●Reed switch type
(ZE101, ZE102, ZE201, ZE202)
YX
Sensor switch
ZE101 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE102 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE201 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Vertical lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE202 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE135 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10 ～28V
ZE155 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC4.5～28V
ZE235 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire DC10 ～28V
ZE255 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire DC4.5～28V
●For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
918
Solid State Type, Reed Switch Type
SENSOR SWITCHES
6
[0.236]